## JOB VACANCY

The Meru County Revenue Board was established by the Meru County Revenue Board Act of 2014, to provide for the establishment of the County Revenue Board as a body for the assessment and collection or Revenue, for administration and enforcement of laws related to revenue within the County and to provide for connected purposes.

Section 6 (1) of the aforementioned Act provides that "The Board shall consist of a nonexecutive Chairperson appointed by the Governor with the approval of the County Assembly".

It is in the furtherance of the objectives of this Act that we invite applications for the position of;

## CHAIRPERSON MERU COUNTY REVENUE BOARD

## **Requirement for Appointment**

- 1. Be a Kenyan Citizen.
- 2. Be in possession of Master's degree from a recognized University in Kenya. Have knowledge and experience of at least 5 years in matters related to, business, finance and accounts or law, public sector management or any other related field.
- 3. Have a good understanding of the objectives, principles and functions of the Meru County Revenue Board
- 4. Satisfy the requirements of chapter six of the Constitution on leadership and integrity.

## How to Apply:

Applicants should avail copies of current clearance from CID, HELB and KRA

All applications should be submitted in a sealed envelope together with detailed CV, academic and professional certificates, testimonials, ID, email address and mobile number on or before **22<sup>nd</sup>Jul 2016** 

All applications should be submitted in a sealed envelope addressed to:

The CEO, Meru County Revenue Board

P O Box 120-60200 MERU